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M ulti - Pair Termination Tool - Leviton

Position the blade component against the wire seating component so that when the assembly is positioned inside the termi 
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Instructions for Use



Multi-pair Termination Tool Outil de terminaison multipaires Herramienta de Terminación para Múltiples Pares



Directives d’utilisation



Instrucciones de uso



Multi-Pair Termination Tool



Outil de terminaison multipaires



DESCRIPTION This multi-pair punchdown tool adapts to Leviton’s Category 5e and Category 6 termination heads. Featuring a high-impact, spring-loaded handle, this tool is ideal for terminating cable on Leviton’s 110style termination blocks. ADAPTING THE TOOL Removing the Termination Head Simply twist the head in either direction, then pull it away from the handle. (Figure 1) Changing the Blade Position



DESCRIPTION Cette tête d’outil permet d’effectuer la terminaison de paires multiples de catégorie 5e ou 6. Assemblée à une poignée à ressort capable de communiquer une force d’impact supérieure, elle convient parfaitement aux blocs de terminaison de style 110 de Leviton. RÉGLAGES Pose/retrait de la tête de terminaison Pour poser ou retirer la tête de terminaison, il suffit de la tourner dans un sens ou dans l’autre pour l’ancrer ou la tirer hors de la poignée (figure 1). Changement de position de la lame



H e rramienta de Terminación para Múltiples Pa r e s



1. Determine if the application requires the termination head to be “Blade In”, or “Blade Out” position.



A B



C 1



Blade In: Use when terminating 110 connecting blocks (C4- or C5- clips) to the wiring block. Blade Out: Use when terminating the wire onto the block and removing the excess wire. 2. Slide the blade and wire seating assembly out of the termination head; the assembly will separate into two components. 3. Adjust the blade position. Blade In: Position the blade component against the wire seating component so that when the assembly is positioned inside the termination head, it is enclosed. (Figure 1, A) Blade Out: Position the blade component against the wire seating component so that it protrudes the assembly. (Figure 1, B)



1. Il importe d’abord de déterminer si l'installation exige qu'on mette la tête de terminaison en position « lame entrée » ou « lame sortie ». Lame entrée : pour effectuer la terminaison de blocs de type 110 (agrafes C4 ou C5) sur un tableau de raccordement. Lame sortie : pour effectuer la terminaison de fils sur un tableau et en couper l’excédent. 2. Glisser l’assemblage « lame/dispositif d’ancrage des fils » hors de la tête de terminaison. 3. Régler la position de la lame. Lame entrée : placer la lame contre le dispositif d’ancrage de manière à ce qu’elle soit à l’intérieur de l’assemblage une fois ce dernier inséré dans la tête de terminaison (figure 1, A).



DESCRIPCIÓN Esta herramienta de impacto para múltiples pares se adapta a los cabezales de terminación de Categoría 5e y 6 de Leviton. Posee una manija mantenida a tensión por un resorte que ofrece un impacto fuerte y seguro; esta herramienta es ideal para terminar cables en bloques de terminación estilo 110 de Leviton. ADAPTACIÓN DE LA HERRAMIENTA Como Remover el Cabezal de Terminación Sólo tuerza el cabezal en cualquier dirección y sepárelo de la manija. (Ilustración 1) Como Cambiar la Posición de la Cuchilla 1. Determine si la aplicación requiere que el cabezal se encuentre con la cuchilla hacia adentro o hacia afuera. Cuchilla hacia Adentro: A ser usado cuando termina bloques de conexión estilo 110 (ganchos C4 o C5) en el bloque de cableado. Cuchilla hacia Afuera: A ser usado cuando termina cables en el bloque y remueve el exceso de cable. 2. Deslice la cuchilla y el juego de armado del cable fuera del cabezal de terminación; el juego se separará en dos componentes. 3. Ajuste la posición de la cuchilla Cuchilla hacia Adentro: Coloque el componente de la cuchilla contra el componente de apoyo del cable de manera que cuando el juego esté posicionado dentro del cabezal de terminación, quede encerrado. (Ilustración 1, A)
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4. Slide the wire seating and blade assembly back in the termination head. 5. Push the termination head onto the handle and twist, securing it into place. NOTE: If necessary, use an allen wrench to tighten the termination head to the handle. (Figure 1, C)



IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 1. Read and understand all instructions. Follow all wa rnings and instructions marked on the product. 2. Do not use this product near water—e.g., near a tub, wash basin, kitchen sink or laundry tub, in a wet basement, or near a swimming pool. 3. Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings, as they may touch dangerous voltages. 4. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.



SAFETY INFORMATION 1. Never install communications wiring or components during a lightning storm. 2. Never install communications components in wet locations unless the components are designed specifically for use in wet locations. 3. Never touch uninsulated wires or terminals unless the wiring has been disconnected at the network interface. 4. Use caution when installing or modifying communications wiring or components.
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Lame sortie :



Cuchilla hacia Afuera:



placer la lame contre le dispositif d’ancrage de manière à ce qu’elle dépasse de l’assemblage (figure 1, B).



Coloque el componente de la cuchilla contra el componente de apoyo del cable de manera que sobresalga. (Ilustración 1, B)



4. Remettre le dispositif d’ancrage et la lame dans la tête de terminaison. 5. Appuyer la tête sur la poignée et tourner pour l'assujettir. REMARQUE : se servir au besoin d'une clé Allen pour bien serrer la tête de terminaison sur la poignée (figure 1, C).



4. Deslice el juego del cable y cuchilla hacia atrás en el cabezal de terminación. 5. Empuje el cabezal de terminación dentro de la manija y tuérzalo, fijándolo en su sitio. AVISO: Si es necesario, utilice una llave allen para ajustar el cabezal de terminación en la manija. (Ilustración 1, C)



DIRECTIVES IMPORTANTES 1. Lire les présentes directives et s’assurer de bien les comprendre; observer tous les avertissements et directives apparaissant sur le dispositif. 2. Ne pas installer ce dispositif à proximité d’une source d’eau – comme une baignoire, un bac à laver, une cuve à lessive ou un évier de cuisine –, dans un sous-sol humide ni près d’une piscine. 3. Ne jamais insérer quelque objet que ce soit dans les ouvertures de ce dispositif; elles sont sous tension et peuvent présenter un danger. 4. CONSERVER LES PRÉSENTES DIRECTIVES.



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 1. Ne jamais effectuer l’installation de câblage ou de composants de communication pendant un orage. 2. Ne jamais installer de composants de communication dans des endroits mouillés à moins qu’il s’agisse de dispositifs conçus spécialement pour cet usage. 3. Ne jamais toucher des bornes de raccordement ni du fil non isolés, à moins que le circuit ne soit pas relié à l’interface réseau. 4. On doit prendre toutes les précautions requises lorsqu’on installe ou modifie du câblage ou des composants de télécommunication.



INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES 1. Lea y comprenda perfectamente todas las i n s t rucciones. Siga todas las instrucciones y advertencias marcadas sobre el producto. 2. No utilice estos productos cerca del agua, por ejemplo, cerca de bañeras, tinas, lavaderos o lavabos, fregaderos de cocina, tinas para lavandería, dentro de sótanos húmedos, o cerca de piscinas. 3. Nunca introduzca objetos de ningún tipo a t r avés de las aberturas de estos productos, ya que pueden hacer contacto con voltajes peligrosos. 4. C O N S E RVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.



INFORMACIÓN SOBRE SEGURIDAD 1. Nunca instale cableado o componentes de comunicaciones durante una torm e n t a eléctrica. 2. Nunca instale componentes de comunicaciones en un local mojado, a menos que los componentes hayan sido diseñados especificamente para uso en locales mojados. 3. Nunca toque alambres o terminales sin su cubierta, a menos que el cableado haya sido desconectado en el interfaz de la red. 4. Use precaución cuando esté instalando o modificando cableado o componentes de comunicaciones. OR-93277-00-00-01
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Master Compression Tool and Connectors - Leviton 

Then slide the pin and cable into the un-slotted end of the connector. (Figure 4) .... conductor into the connector unti
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Internet FAX - ulti med Products 

For Persenel' Pretectr've Equipment (PPE), whfch i's regulated by lawâ€š a retentian pericd cf 10 yeers is appllcebl'e {eiso refer to cur terms cf husinessâ€š ltEm Vi.2).
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Tapping Tool - Ridgid Tool 

extension, hold the spindle by the flats at the end and screw the ... ened by the operation of the tool (Figure 1). b) I
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Au Pair Vertrag 

Ausschlussklausel. KangarooAuPair.com ist nicht fÃ¼r die persÃ¶nlichen Handlungen der Gastfamilie oder des Au-pairs oder irgendwelchen Konsequenzen, die ...
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Contrato Au Pair 

7 jul. 2015 - La au pair deberá ayudar con las tareas de la casa ___ horas a la semana, incluyendo el cuidado de los niñ
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renuTM - Leviton 

Inserte los conductores debajo de las abrazaderas del tornillo terminal apropiado. ... Los remedios provistos aquí son r










 


[image: alt]





wetguard - Leviton 

#4 - El uso primario en interiores y exteriores provee un grado de protección contra TORMENTAS DE POLVO Y LLUVIA, SALPIC
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Connections for mains changeover pair 

5 0.o, MM m. M..." om. 00 Mb 77 M.@. 44 9 EE .9. 55 .9 AA ua. 77 U..ú u am. ... Varning l lgángsát'míng och installation
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Untitled - Leviton 

alambre. Al juntar los alambres apropiados tuérzalos. Empuje los alambres firmemente dento del conector de alambre. Ator
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spd - Leviton 

Avoid sharp bends and turns, which will degrade the performance of the .... C) Cuando el producto ha sido alterado o rep
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wetguard - Leviton 

NOTE 2: Use back of rubber bushing as a gauge for cable size, or Table 1. Always use matched ... 18/2 AWG - S, ST, SVT,
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tactic tool 

que el consumidor paga el suyo primero y deja pagado uno o varios más ... otro consumidor. Gracias a la inmensa ... ¿Cóm
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Turn on Step 4: Pair + Connect - UserManual.wiki 

Your product must be disposed of properly according to local laws and regulations. Because this ... operating conditions
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2315-20 m12™ m-spector flex™ inspection camera ... - Milwaukee Tool 

GENERAL POWER TOOL. SAFETY WARNINGS. WARNING Read all safety warnings, instruc- tions, illustrations and specifica- tion
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black & white - Leviton 

El protector de tirones acomodará los cordones hard Service Cord, Jr. hard Service ..... aquí son remedios exclusivos pa
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Strauss™ Volume Control - Leviton 

Réponse en fréquence : 20-20 kHz +/- charge de 1,4 à 16 ohms. Respuesta de Frecuencia: Carga 20-20kHz +/-1, 4-16 Ohm. At
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S-Video Connector - Leviton 

DIRECTIVES IMPORTANTES. 1. Lire les présentes directives et s'assurer de bien les comprendre; observer tous les avertiss
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english français - Leviton 

51240-WM/DIN, are ideally suited for use by Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM's) who wish to provide superior transi
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Telephone Security Module - Leviton 

a security jack, security interface switch, eight bridged 110 D4 connectors, this module is designed to easily fit ....
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Tool Tipp - ProjectNetWorld 

ProjectNetWorld NEWS www.projectnetworld.com. Seite 1 von 3. Tool Tipp. Projektinitialisierung leicht gemacht! Project NetWorld. Tipps rund um den Einsatz ...
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Tool Tipp - ProjectNetWorld 

Team seine Kunden bei der Projektinitialisierung mit einem bewÃ¤hrten Implementierungsmodell und gewÃ¤hrleistet so, dass die Software, in kÃ¼rzester Zeit, jeden ...
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Safety Information_Air Pulse Tool 

Only qualified and trained operators should install, adjust or use the tool. ... Before beginning a job the operator or
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english français - Leviton 

for the benefit of anyone else that this product at the time of its sale by Leviton is free of defects in materials and
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